

GOVT. OF ASSAM Department of Health OFFICE OF THE ASSAM PHARMACY COUNCIL Constituted as per Pharmacy Act, 1948, Govt. of India PHARMACY BHAWAN Director of Health Services Campus, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36 Phone: 03614065027

NOTICE

It is for general information to all concerned that the process of renewal of registration will be closed dated 07-12-2022 to 31-12-2022 due to some technical problem. It may be done on our web portal by self from 1st January 2023 to 31st March 2023 without any fine.

12/202: Registrar cum Secretary

Assam Pharmacy Council, Hengrabari, Guwahati- 781036.





GOVT. OF ASSAM Department of Health OFFICE OF THE ASSAM PHARMACY COUNCIL Constituted as per Pharmacy Act, 1948, Govt. of India PHARMACY BHAWAN

Director of Health Services Campus, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36 Phone: 03614065027

NOTICE

07.12.2022

This is for general information for all the pharmacist registered under Assam Pharmacy Council under section 32 (2) are hereby requested to update their renewal of registration before 31st March 2023.

The election of State Pharmacy Council will be held in the mid of the year 2023 and it is mandatory as per provision that no pharmacist will be allowed to cast their vote unless they have their update registration.

712/2022

Registrar cum Secretary Assam Pharmacy Council, Hengrabari, Guwahati- 781036.